William E. Mastin

(- 13 Jul 1899)

Mastin. On Thursday, July 13, 1899, at 4:30 a.m., William E. Mastin, beloved husband of the late Anna H. Mastin. Funeral services at the residence of his son-in-law, Wm. A. Streeks, 321 Spruce street, LeDroit Park, northwest, Saturday, July 15 at 3 p.m. Relatives and friends respectfully invited to attend.

The Evening Star, July 14, 1899

Venerable Resident Dead

Mr. William E. Mastin Had Lived Here Nearly Seventy Years

Mr. William E. Mastin, a resident of the District for nearly seventy years, died yesterday morning at his home on Spruce street. The dead man was born in Charles county, Md., but came to this city when a mere baby, being in the seventy-second year of his age at the time of his demise. He was a veteran of the Mexican and civil wars and a member of the original volunteer fire department of the District. A shipwright by trade, Mr. Mastin worked for nearly thirty years at the navy yard in this city. Acute rheumatism was the cause of his death, he having been a sufferer for a long time. The funeral will take place tomorrow afternoon at 2:30 o'clock from the family residence, 321 Spruce street, and the interment will be made in Congressional Cemetery.